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ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION 
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION 

 
 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  FONG KIN KIU (KEN) 397
2  CHEUNG TO 255
3  TAI CHING FUNG 171
4  YIP YUK FAI 1,053
5  TANG WING ON 979
6  CHAN SAI MING 485
7  TANG SHUK MING (WINNIE) 706
8  YAU CHO KI JOE 1,026
9  WONG KAM FAI WILLIAM 723
10  CHAO YUK MING GARY 338
11  MAK TANG PIK YEE AGNES 694
12  LEUNG SIU CHEONG 1,078
13  CHAN WING SHING VINCENT 486
14  CHENG CHUN WAH GARY 394
15  KWAI SZE KIT 282
16 BRADBEER ROBIN SARAH 1,121
17  HUANG ERWIN STEVE 1,072
18  TSANG KIM FUNG 999
19  QUAT ELIZABETH (EQ) 709
20  LEE WOON MING WENDY 657
21  CHAN CHUNG YEE HUBERT 536
22  CHEUNG YIU SHING (JACKY) 467
23  LAM CHO SHUN (JOE) 418
24  LEUNG SIU PAN BENNY 231
25  YOUNG WO SANG 1,023
26  LAI WING HUNG 418
27  CHENG PAN PAN 922
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Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  LEE SUNNY WAI KWONG 744
29  XU YAN 516
30  MOK CHARLES PETER 1,466
31  CHIU DUNCAN 499
32  KWAN NGAN HING EDITH (EDITH 

MOK) 
593

33  CHENG CHUNG NGAM (ROCKY) 540
34  IP NGAI SANG (JOHNNY IP) 263
35  SHING PAN YU JAMES 113
36  LAU STEPHEN KA MEN 760
37  YEUNG CHUEN SING (ERIC) 401
38  CHEN LUNG SHING (EDDY) 306
39  MA LOUIS CHEE KEUNG 599
40  FONG PO KIU 1,071
41  MA WAI SHIN VINCENT 488
42  SIN CHUNG KAI 1,462
43  PANG TSZ KIT GABRIEL 393
44  HUNG MAN CHING (ALEX HUNG) 314
45  CHAN TING KWOK TERRENCE 291
46  NG KEE YIN JOSEPH 1,028
47  MAK CHI LIT 938
48  YAN KING SHUN (PETER) 533
49  KWAN TAK WAH 956
50  NG KIT CHONG (JOHNNY) 368
51  LEUNG HO YIN 926
52  SOONG TAK KAR CHESTER 1,071
53  HONG MING SANG (JAMES) 403
54  HUNG WAI MAN (WITMAN) 605
55  TSUI CHI YING 1,010
56  LEUNG SHING KOON (GABRIEL) 510
57  HO PUI TAK 646
58  WONG WAI KAY 1,028
59  LAM YAT MING 948
60  YEUNG LAM FAT 970
61  MIAO CHING WEI (PETER) 490

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
4  YIP YUK FAI 
5  TANG WING ON 
7  TANG SHUK MING (WINNIE) 
8  YAU CHO KI JOE 



9  WONG KAM FAI WILLIAM 
11  MAK TANG PIK YEE AGNES 
12  LEUNG SIU CHEONG 
16 BRADBEER ROBIN SARAH 
17  HUANG ERWIN STEVE 
18  TSANG KIM FUNG 
19  QUAT ELIZABETH (EQ) 
20  LEE WOON MING WENDY 
25  YOUNG WO SANG 
27  CHENG PAN PAN 
28  LEE SUNNY WAI KWONG 
30  MOK CHARLES PETER 
36  LAU STEPHEN KA MEN 
40  FONG PO KIU 
42  SIN CHUNG KAI 
46  NG KEE YIN JOSEPH 
47  MAK CHI LIT 
49  KWAN TAK WAH 
51  LEUNG HO YIN 
52  SOONG TAK KAR CHESTER 
54  HUNG WAI MAN (WITMAN) 
55  TSUI CHI YING 
57  HO PUI TAK 
58  WONG WAI KAY 
59  LAM YAT MING 
60  YEUNG LAM FAT 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 CHENG Kin, Kenneth Returning Officer

for the Information Technology subsector
 


